CGAP
CGAP- CATALOGUE
Rev.A
690826950001
Air Cooled Scroll Liquid Chillers
Cooling Only 60-210 kW
50Hz
R22/R407C
Contents
Standard Product Model Nomenclature
CGAP General Data
Standard and Optional Features
Application Consideration
Mechanical Specification
CGAP Performance Data (IP Units)
CGAP Performance Data (SI Units)
Pressure Drop, Correction Factor
Selection Procedures
Dimensional Drawing
Wiring Diagram
Standard Conversion Table
3
4
5
6
8
9
2
10
11
11
12
16
22
Standard Product
Model Nomenclature
3
C G A P 0 2 5 D 1 A 0 A 0 0 A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
C G A
P
0 2 5
D
1
 A
0
A
0
0
A
DIGIT 1,2,3
DIGIT 4
DIGIT 5,6,7
DIGIT 8
DIGIT 9
DIGIT 10
DIGIT 11
DIGIT 12
DIGIT 13
DIGIT 14
DIGIT 15
Chiller Unit / Cooling Only / Air-Cooled
Development Sequence
Nominal Gross Capacity (MBH)
(Note : The Alphabetic Letter “O” is not used in Digit 6 or 7,
Only the Number “0” is used.)
(Note : The Alphabetic Letter “O” is not used in Digit 9,
Only the Number “0” is used.)
(Note : The Alphabetic Letter “O” is not used in Digit 11,
Only the Number “0” is used.)
050 = 500 MBH
030 = 300 MBH 060 = 600 MBH
025 = 250 MBH
2 = Corrosion Resistant cost with Superhydrophobic0 = None
3 = Copper fin1 = Blue fin
040 = 400 MBH
Electrical Rating / Utilization Range
D = 380 - 415V / 3Phase / 50 Hz
Motor / Compressor Controls
1 = DOL STARTER with CAREL controller.
Minor Design Sequence
A = CGAP Thailand version
Factory Installed Options
Refrigerant Type
A = R22
E = R407C
Future use
Future Use
Service Indicator
4
CGAP
General Data [R22/R407C]
060PAGC050PAGC040PAGC030PAGC520PAGCSLEDOM TINU
POWER CONNECTION V/ph/Hz 380 - 415/3/50 380 - 415/3/50 380 - 415/3/50 380 - 415/3/50 380 - 415/3/50
MCA1 A 49 58 74 92 110
PERFORMANCES2
Gross Cooling Capacity2 [R22] kW (MBH) 64.5 (220.3) 77.7 (265.2) 100.1 ( 341.8) 127.1 (433.8) 156.1 (532.8)
Gross Cooling Capacity2 [R407c] kW (MBH) 61.3 (209.3) 73.8 (252.0) 95.0 (324.7) 120.7 (412.0) 148.3 (506.2)
52-05-57-00152-05-57-00152-05-57-00105-00105-001)%( spetS yticapaC tinU
2909989878)A( BdleveL rewoP dnuoS
SYSTEM DATA
No. Refrigerant Circuits 1 1 2 2 2
taewStaewStaewStaewStaewSepyT noitcennoC tnaregirfeR